AGENDA:

IEEE “Accessing the Future” Conference

** Note - The plenary session, the poster session, registration,
breaks, lunch, and cocktail reception will be in the Raytheon
Room and the Lobby of the Egan building. Breakout sessions
will be in the Egan building and the Dana building. The
actual room assigned to each track will be indicated on-site.

DAY 1: July 20, 2009

7:30-8:30 AM

8:30-8:45 AM

8:45-9:30 AM

9:30-10:15 AM

10:15-10:45 AM
10:45-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-12:30 PM

12:30-1:00 PM

1:00-1:30 PM

Registration

Welcome and Opening Remarks
Dr. Michael Lightner

2006 IEEE President, Professor and
Chair, Department of Electrical &
Computer, and Energy Engineering,
University of Colorado at Boulder

Ms. Frances W. West
Director, IBM Human Ability and
Accessibility Center

Keynote Address:
Mr. Axel Leblois

Executive Director, G3ict - The
Global Initiative for Inclusive ICTs,
United Nations

Keynote Address:
Dr. Nicholas Bowen

Vice-President of Technology, IBM

Break

Keynote Address:
Mr. Randy D. Cooper

Senior Policy Advisor, U.S.
Department of Labor, Office of
Disability Employment Policy

Lunch

T1 Featured Speaker: Universal
Design & Accessibility Standards

Dr. Gregg Vanderheiden
Director, Trace Center, University
of Wisconsin-Madison

T2 Featured Speaker: Patient-
Centered Collaborative Care

Dr. Joseph Jasinski
Distinguished Engineer,

Program Director—Healthcare &
Life Sciences Institute

IBM Research
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1:30-2:00 PM

2:00-2:30 PM

2:30-2:45 PM

2:45-3:15PM

3:15-5:00 PM

5:00-6:00 PM

T3 Featured Speaker: Accessible
Online Workplaces & Communities

Dr. Chieko Asakawa

Fellow & Distinguished Engineer
Tokyo Research Laboratory,
IBM Research

T4 Featured Speaker:
Transportation & Travel

Dr. Aaron Steinfeld

Co-Director,

Rehabilitation Engineering Research
Center on Accessible Public
Transportation (RERC-APT)

Panel session overview and
guidelines for discussion,
Dr. Michael Lightner

Break and Poster Session

Panel & Group Session (all tracks)

T1: Universal Design &
Accessibility Standards

Track chair: Andi Snow-Weaver
Worldwide Accessibility Standards
Program Manager, IBM Human
Ability and Accessibility Center

T2: Patient-Centered
Collaborative Care

Track chair: John Kemp Executive
Director and General Counsel,
USBLN

T3: Online Accessible Workplaces
& Communities

Track chair: Mike Strack Manager
of Advanced Technology, IBM
Human Ability and Accessibility
Center

T4: Transportation & Travel

Track chair:

Dr. Katharine Hunter-Zaworsky
Director, National Center for
Accessible Transportation, Oregon
State University

Cocktail Reception
& Poster Session
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DAY 2: July 21, 2009

8:15-8:30 AM

8:30-9:15 AM

9:15-9:30 AM

9:30-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

11:00 AM-12:00 PM

12:00-1:00 PM

1:00-2:00 PM

2:00-2:45 PM

2:45-3:00 PM

Opening Remarks,
Dr. Michael Lightner

Keynote Address:

Mr. John D. Kemp

Principal, Powers, Pyles, Sutter &
Verville PC and Executive Director,
U.S. Business Leadership Network

Transition from plenary session to
working group breakout rooms
Working Groups (all tracks)

T1: Universal Design &
Accessibility Standards
Dana building, Room 442

T2: Patient-Centered
Collaborative Care

T3: Online Accessible Workplaces
& Communities

T4: Transportation & Travel
Break & Poster Session

Readout of T1, T2 breakout results
Lunch

Readout of T3, T4 breakout results
Prioritization, next steps &
recommendations

Dr. Michael Lightner

Closing Remarks
Frances W. West



